KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RANKEDLIST FOR THE POST OF RESEARCH ASSISTANT (ANTHROPOLOGY)ON Rs.14620-25280/-IN KERALA INSTITUTE FOR RESERCH,TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT STUDIES OF SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (KIRTADS)

No. 269/15/SSIV

Category No342/2012

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of RESEARCH ASSISTANT(ANTHROPOLOGY) on Rs.14620-25280/-in KERALA INSTITUTE FOR RESERCH,TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT STUDIES OF SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (KIRTADS) interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 29.06.2015

| | | | Marks | | | | |
|-------------|------------|------------------|-----------|-------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------|
| Rank. No | Sl. No. | Name | Interview | Total | Date of Birth | Community | Remarks |
| 1 | 7 | MADHU NARAYANAN | 65 | 65 | 25/05/1975 | SC/SAMBAVAR | |
| 2 | 3 | HAREENDRAN.P | 63 | 63 | 11/04/1976 | ТНІҮҮА | |
| 3 | 5 | SONA .E | 62 | 62 | 21/06/1979 | ТНІҮҮА | |
| 4 | 4 | SHASHI KUMAR S.K | 60 | 60 | 17/02/1983 | SC/MOGER | |
| 5 | 6 | MAHESH M.V | 60 | 60 | 22/05/1985 | OBC/ VILAKKITHALAVA N | |
| 6 | 1 | SHAGIL.T.T.K | 59 | 59 | 28/05/1986 | ТНІҮҮА | |
| 7 | 2 | SHIBU.P | 55 | 55 | 23/05/1982 | SC/ADI KARNATAKA | |

NOTE:

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and Office Seal. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom,Thiruvananthapuram-4 Approved for issue

Sectin Officer SS IV